



ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:; Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/DMJ.31/2020 Complainant/ Appellant : Shri Sanjib Tamuli

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Golaghat Town Committee, Dist-

Golaghat, PIN-785621, Assam.

Date of Hearing : 18-02-2021

Complaint/ Second Appeal heard by

: Shri Samudra G. Kashyap.

State Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 23-03-2021

1. The appellant Shri Sanjib Tamuli is absent without any intimation.

- 2. The SPIO, O/o the Golaghat Town Committee is absent without any intimation.
- 3. There is no response from the Deputy Commissioner, Golaghat, who was directed to submit a written statement on the matter vide order of this Commission dated 19.01.2021.
- 4. Meanwhile copies of the order sent to the SPIO, and the FAA, O/o the Golaghat Town Committee, have been returned by the Department of Post with a note on the cover, signed by illegible dated 13.02.2021, showing "No such addressee under Golaghat H.P.O, returned to sender"
- 5. In view of the above, the case is closed and the 2nd Appeal is hereby disposed of.

Sd/-

(Samudra G. Kashyap) State Information Commissioner, Assam.

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/DMJ.31/2020

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Golaghat Town Committee, Dist- Golaghat, PIN-785621, Assam for information.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/ O/o the Golaghat Town Committee, Dist- Golaghat, PIN-785621, Assam for information.
- 3. The Deputy Commissioner, Golaghat, for information.
- 4. The petitioner, Shri Sanjib Tamuli, S/o- Jogeswar Tamuli, Vill- Tanganapara Ahom Gaon, P.O.- Jamuguri Pachali, PIN-787057, P.S. & Dist- Dhemaji, Assam for information.
- 5. Computer section for uploading in the website
- 6. Office File
- 7. Order Book

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission

Dated: 23-03-2021